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GENERAL INFORMATION

This Horse Show is conducted in accordance with the Rules of the USEF. The
official Federation rulebook will prevail for this show. Each participant in this
show is responsible for knowledge of these rules and is subject to these rules.
Any changes or corrections of the rules will automatically become part of this
prize list. Questions that may arise that are not covered by the USEF rulebook
will be decided by the Show Committee and their decisions will be final.

SHOW OFFICE: Phone number is 316-650-2287. The show office is located
off the main lobby.

ENTRIES: Must be postmarked by March 21, 2025. Entries postmarked
after this date or received at the show will pay a post entry of $25 per new
horse. Additional classes for a pre-entered horse will not pay a penalty.

New entries must be made 1 hour prior to the start of the show. Mail entries
complete with signed entry blank, fee payment and all photocopies of mem-
bership cards and registration certificates to Show Secretary Kelly McFaul
206 S. Lark Ln, Wichita KS 67209.

INCOMPLETE ENTRIES: Entries lacking any of the above mentioned will
be considered incomplete and may be returned. Exhibitor packets will not be
given to exhibitors until entry is complete. All entries must be accompanied
by a valid check or money order for the full amount of all fees made out to
Bridlespur Horse Show. There will be an additional $50 charge for any check
returned for any reason.

Entries will only be considered complete if copies of each of the
following are sent with Entry Blank.

A. Horse’s registration certificate

B. Negative Coggins Certificate

C. Check for TOTAL ENTRY written to Bridlespur Horse Show.
No blank checks accepted.

D. Credit Cards accepted with a 4% service fee.

All entries must be made in writing on an official entry blank for this show or
photocopies of the same or enter online at horseshowsonline.com. Please
use ink to complete entry blank. The complete address,phone number and
e-mail of the recorded owner or lessee must be given, even if an agent enters
the horse. No horses may be entered on more than one form. One entry form
per owner.

AWARDS: Prizes will be awarded 1st-6th in all classes.

WITHDRAWALS AND REFUNDS: Entries may be scratched from the

show prior to March 21, 2025. After the entry closing date, a refund of class
fees will be made only if a written request accompanied by a veterinarian’s
certificate is received in the show office. Stall fees will not be refunded. As a
courtesy to other exhibitors and show management, each exhibitor is required
to cancel all classes their horse will not be showing in so the gate will not be
held. A penalty of $25 per class will be charged to all exhibitors who fail to
notify management of class cancellations.
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INDEMNITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK: All entries are made and accept-
ed with the understanding that Bridlespur will not be responsible for any loss,
personal injury, or damage to any horse exhibited or for any article of any kind or
nature that may be lost, destroyed or in any way damaged and each participant
assumes the risk of any such injury and recognizes that participation in activities
involving horses is inherently risky. Each exhibitor will be responsible for any
loss, damage or injury to any person, or any animal, or any property occasioned
by him, his agents or employees, or by any animal owned or exhibited by him
and shall indemnify Bridlespur against any and all loss, liability and damages

of any kind or nature thus occasioned, including attorney fees, which may be
incurred as a result thereof. Submission of an entry blank to the Show Secretary
shall constitute an acceptance of each person signing same of the provisions
herein set forth.

MISSOURI STATE HEALTH REQUIREMENTS: An official health certificate
issued within 30 days of the show by a licensed veterinarian must accompany all
horses not residing in the State of Missouri. A negative Coggins certificate issued
within the past 12 months must accompany all horses. The health and original
Coggins certificates must be available for inspection at the time of check in. Do
not mail with your entry. In case of suspected unsoundness or as a safeguard
against communicable disease, all horses are subject to physical inspection by
the show veterinarian.

The Bridlespur Horse Show is held in compliance with all laws and regula-
tions of the United States and the State of Missouri. All exhibitors are notified to
comply therewith with special reference to the Horse Protection Act of 1970 as
amended

STABLING: All horses entered must have a stall and will pay $170 for the show,
or $90 per day. NO SHOWING OUT OF TRAILERS. All stalls are permanent
10 x 10 stalls with doors and are under cover. Do not disassemble stalls. NEC
charges $100 to move a stall partition with their help, or $200 if it's done
without them. No stall will be reserved without payment. No outside bedding

is allowed. Shavings are available at $13/bag and should be ordered on the
entry blank. Minimum two bales are required per stall. Do not place ANYTHING
in a stall you are not paying for (dogs, wheelbarrows, trunks, etc.) You will be
charged.

CAMPERS AND HORSE TRAILERS: Hook-ups are available for 30 amp and

50 amp. Showers are located within the barns. Camper arrangements must be
made with National Equestrian Center 636.561.8080 or online at thenationale-

questriancenter.com.

ARRIVAL TIME: Horses will be accepted Monday April 7 after 10:30 a.m. De-
parture no later than 9:00 am Sunday, April 13. Early arrivals or late depar-
tures will pay an additional $50/day per stall. PLEASE NOTE that the NEC

will be very strict about this!

ARENAS: The show arenas are 120’ x 240’ with a GGT footing. The adjoining
warm up arena is 100’ x 200’ with a dirt and sand mixture. Exhibitors will be
permitted to work horses in the show arena up to one-half hour prior to the start
of a session. The show arena will not be available until Tuesday, April 8, 2025.

NOTE: Bridlespur Horse Show qualifies for the Monarch
National Championships. 3



USEF REQUIREMENTS
This show is licensed by USEF as a Competition Lite.

. Owners and riders are not required to be members of the Federation, but
any competing member, 18 or older must have completed the SafeSport
Training prior to the first day of competition.

*  Anyone signing as trainer on the entry form, must be a competing mem-
ber of USEF and must have completed the SafeSport Training prior to
the first day of competition.

+ Drug fees are not charged at a Competition Lite show, but any horse is
subject to testing. Medication forms must be filed electronically.

+ Lite Competitions will award half-value HOTY points to all USEF record-
ed horses, whose owner is a competing member.

USEF MOTORIZED VEHICLE STATEMENT

Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to oper-
ate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will not be permit-
ted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, including, but not limited to,
golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles,on the competition
grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who have a valid temporary license
may operate the above described motorized vehicles as long as they are ac-
companied by an adult with a valid driver’s license. The parent/legal guardian
or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor
operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this rule are solely responsible
for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting from that operation.
Violations of this rule will be cause for penalties against those responsible for
the child committing the offense. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance
devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.

The unsafe use of personal electronic transport devices, as determined by
the competition officials and management in their sole discretion, that do not
require a driver’s license to operate, including but not limited to segways, hov-
er boards, and single wheeled scooters is prohibited on competition grounds.
Operating such devices in areas where people gather may be deemed
“unsafe use” if there is a risk of harm to others. If the operator of the device is
a minor, the parent/legal guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as

a parent or guardian of a minor operating the device in violation of this rule is
accountable and may be subject to penalties. Wheelchairs and other mobility
assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.
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NATIONAL EQUESTRIAN CENTER
6880 Lake St. Louis Blvd
Lake St. Louis, MO 63367
636-561-8080
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CILASS SCHEDULE

THURSDAY - 10:00 a.m.

ASB Hunter Prospect

ASB Country Pleasure Driving

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exh.
Opportunity Western Pleasure

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure
Hackney Pony Open

WT Hunter Pleasure 12 & Under
Opportunity English Pleasure

ASB Five-Gaited Country Pleasure
Morgan Western Pleasure Open

ASB Park Junior/Limit Horse

Monarch Single Bit WTC

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior/Limit Horse
AHHS Medallion Pony Pleasure U/Saddle
ASB Country Pleasure Novice

ASB Fine Harness Novice/Junior Horse
Morgan Pleasure Driving Open

ASB Show Pleasure Driving

Morgan English Pleasure Junior/Limit Horse
ASB Three-Gaited Junior/Limit Horse
Roadster Pony to Bike Amateur

ASB Park Pleasure Junior/Limit Horse
ASB Three-Gaited Ladies

Monarch Single Bit WT

WT Western Pleasure 12 & Under
Monarch Single Bit Five-Gaited Pleasure
ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Adult
ASB Park Open

ASB Five-Gaited Junior/Limit Horse

THURSDAY - 6:30 p.m.

30
3
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
42
43

6

Parade Horse

ASB Fine Harness

Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under
Morgan English Pleasure Open

ASB Hunter Country Pleasure

Harness Pony Open

ASB Three-Gaited Junior Exhibitor
Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open
Opportunity English Pleasure Amateur/Jr Exh
Oppportunity Pleasure Driving

Morgan English Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exh.
ASB Five-Gaited Amateur

ASB Country Pleasure Jr Ex.

ASB Fine Harness Amateur/Ladies

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

ASB Three-Gaited Amateur

ASB Five-Gaited Junior Exhibitor
Morgan Pleasure Driving Junior/Limit Horse
ASB Park Amateur

ASB Three-Gaited Open

ASB Park Junior Exhibitor

Saddle & Bridle’s Shatner Western Pleas
ASB Five-Gaited Ladies

ASB Park Pleasure Open

Morgan Park Saddle Open

ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Jr. Ex
ASB Five-Gaited Open

FRIDAY -10:00 a.m.

56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63
64
65
66

67
68
69
70
7
72
721
73
74
75
76
7
8

Roadster Pony to Bike Open
ASB Sunrise Jr. Horse Hunter Challenge
WT Hunter Seat Equitation 12 & Under
Hackney Pleasure Pony Open
ASB Western Country Pleasure Open
WT English Pleasure 12 & Under
Morgan English Pleasure Junior/

Limit Horse Championship
Open Western Pleasure WT Adult
UPHAWT Challenge Cup
Opportunity Hunter Pleasure
Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior/

Limit Horse Championship
ASB Country Pleasure Adult
Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle
ASB Western Country Pleasure Junior/Limit
ASB Show Pleasure Veteran Horse
WT Western Seat Equitation 12 & Under
Monarch Single Bit WT Championship
UPHA Chapter V Saddle Seat Medallion
ASB Five-Gaited Country Pleasure Champ
Morgan Western Pleasure Junior/Limit Horse
Saddle & Bridle's Pleasure Eq Medallion
Opportunity Trail Open
Opportunity Trail Novice Horse/Rider
Saddle & Bridle's Working Western Pleasure

FRIDAY - 6:30 p.m.

79
80
81
82
83

Good Hands Class

Parade Horse Championship

ASB Three-Gaited Ladies Championship
Monarch Single Bit 5 Gaited Pleas Champ.
Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship

84 Saddle & Bridle's Hunter Seat Classic
85  Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship
86  ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship
87  Opportunity Westem Pleasure Championship
88  AHHS Roadster Pony to Bike Medallion
89  ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Championship
90  Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur/

Jr. Exh. Championship
91  ASB Park Jackpot Stake
92 ASB Three-Gaited Jackpot
93 Morgan English Pleasure Championship
94 ASB Five-Gaited Open Jackpot
SATURDAY - 8:45 a.m.
95 Opportunity Ranch Trail
96  Opportunity Ranch Pleasure
97 Opportunity Ranch Riding Pattern
98  Opportunity Ranch Pleasure Championship
SATURDAY - Not before 10:00 a.m.
99  ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship
100 WT Hunter Seat Equitation Championship
101 WT English Pleasure 12/U Championship
102 UPHA Pleasure Challenge Cup 17 & Under
103 WT Hunter Pleasure Championship
104 ASB Park Pleasure Championship
105 UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under
106 Morgan Western Pleasure Junior/

Limit Championship
107 WT Saddle Seat Equitation 11 & Under Champ
108 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Championship
109 ASB Country Pleasure Jr Ex. Championship
110 WT Western Pleasure Championship
111 Monarch Single Bit WTC Championship
112 Opportnity Pleasure Driving Championship
113 WT Wester Seat Equitation Championship
114 Hackney Pleasure Pony Championship
ACADEMY - Not before 12:00 noon
115 Academy Equitation WTC Adult
116 Academy Horsemanship WTC Adult
117 Academy Equitation WTC 14-17
118  Academy Horsemanship WTC 14-17
119 Academy Equitation WTC 13 & Under
120 Academy Horsemanship WTC 13 & Under
121 Academy Hunt/Western Equitation WTC
122 Academy Hunt/Western Horsemanship WTC
123 Academy Equitation WT Adult
124 Academy Horsemanship WT Adult
125 Academy Hunter/Western Equitation WT

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

138
139
140

Academy Hunter/Western Horsemanship WT
Academy Equitation WT 11-17
Academy Horsemanship WT 11-17
Academy Equitation WT 8-10
Academy Horsemanship WT 8-10
Academy Equitation WT 7 & Under
Academy Horsemanship WT 7 & Under
Academy Equitation WT 8 & under on the Lead
Academy Horsemanship WT 8/U on the Lead
Academy Walk Only Leadline
UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup
UPHA Exceptional Challenge

Cup (w/Assistance)
Opportunity Carriage Driving Turnout
Opportunity Carriage Driving Working
Opportunity Carriage Driving Reinsmanship

SATURDAY - 6:00 p.m.

141
142
143
144
145

146

147
148

149
150
151
152

153
154

155

156
157
158

159
160
161
162

Leadline
Saddle Seat Equitation Championship
ASB Fine Harness Jackpot
ASB Country Pleasure Adult Championship
Opportunity English Pleasure Amateur/
Jr. Exhibitor Championship
ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure
Jr. Ex. Championship
Harness Pony Championship
Morgan English Pleasure Am/
Jr. Ex. Championship
ASB Five-Gaited Ladies Championship
Opportunity Hunter Pleasure Championship
ASB Park Amateur/Junior Ex Championship
Morgan Classic Pleasure
Saddle Championship
ASB Western Country Pleasure Championship
ASB Five-Gaited Junior Exhibitor
Championship
ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure
Adult Championship
Morgan Western Pleasure Championship
Hackney Pony Championship
ASB Three-Gaited Amateur/
Junior Ex Championship
Morgan Park Saddle Championship
Roadster Pony to Bike Championship
Opportunity English Pleasure Championship
ASB Five-Gaited Amateur Championship
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ACADEMY CLASSES ENTRY BLANK

PAYMENT TO COVER ALL FEES

Make Checks payable and mail to

MUST ACCOMPANY ENTRIES April 10-12, 2025 BRIDLESPUR HORSE SHOW
BRIDLESPUR HORSE SHOW
Kelly McFaul
206 S. Lark Ln, Wichita KS 67209
316-650-2287
Office Use | Class # | Class # Horse Rider Age City, State Fee

TOTAL ENTRY FEES S

| hereby enter the above horses and riders at my own risk and subject to the rules and regulations of the Show. I further agree that if any damage is occasioned or loss occurs to the horses exhibited, to any vehicle or
other articles which | may send with said horses, | will make no claim therefore against the UPHA CHAPTER V Horse Show or any participating organizations.

Instructor # STALLS at $170 each $
Stable # OFFICE FEE AT $30 PER HORSE/RIDER COMBINATION S
Address # BAG SHAVINGS AT $13 PER BAG (Minimum of 2) S
City/State/Zip # Box Seats @ $200 each (6 seats) S
Signature HORSE SHOW SPONSORSHIP S
Phone # ONE-DAY STALL @ $90 S
e-Mail Address

Visa/Master Card Accepted: Card No. Card Holder Name (Print)
Expiration Date Security Code Card Holder Signature
CHECK # AMOUNT $ DATE RECEIVED ALL CREDIT CARDS WILL BE CHARGED 4% CONVENIENCE FEE

ALL HORSES MUST HAVE NEGATIVE COGGINS TEST PERFORMED WITHIN 12 MONTHS OF SHOW, AND HEALTH PAPERS FOR ALL OUT-OF-STATE HORSES CURRENT WITHIN 30 DAYS
10 11
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USEF Competition Name: USEF#:
Competition Division(s) and Rating(s):

~fIAAPP

MINOR ATHLETE
ABUSE PREVENTION

LEARN ABOUT MAAP POLICIES

O -
i3 Safe Sport Training €} Local Travel
Bﬁ One-0n-One Interactions

Eﬂ Social Media & Electronic Communications

P“II-' E

: Read about these & more at usef.org/MAAPP

[E]5#[E]

L5

REPORT MAAP POLICY VIOLATIONS

& usef.org/safe-sport/reporting
9 859-225-6915 or Text Anonymously 855-682-8733

~ U.S.CENTER FOR
L>S ’ 6SAFESPORT”
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CILASSES BY DIVISION

EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND
SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CURRENT USEF RULE BOOK WILL BE
CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH.

SADDLEBRED
Five-Gaited
41 ASB 5-Gaited AMateur.........ccccevvveveeeeeiceee e $35 .. Thurs Eve
162 ASB 5-Gaited Amateur Championship..........c.cc..c....... $55 o, Sat Eve
45  ASB 5-Gaited Junior Exhibitor...........ccccccevvvieeinnnnn, $35 .. Thurs Eve
154 ASB 5-Gaited Junior Exhibitor Championship............. $55 .o, Sat Eve
51  ASB 5-Gaited Ladies.........ccccovvirireeiiiinieeeee e, $35 . Thurs Eve
149 ASB 5-Gaited Ladies Championship ..........ccccccuc...... $55 o, Sat Eve
29  ASB 5-Gaited Junior/Limit HOrse ........ccceveveveveennnene. $35 ... Thurs Morn
55  ASB 5-Gaited Open.........cccovuernieerneirreeeereeeeen, $35 i Thurs Eve
94  ASB 5-Gaited Open Jackpot Stake.............ccccoevvenee. $100 oo Fri Eve
Three-Gaited
44 ASB 3-Gaited Amateur...........c.ccoceeveveveeeieeeeeeereennans $35 e Thurs Eve
36  ASB 3-Gaited Junior EXhibitor...........cccoevvvvievcrerennnnn, $35 o Thurs Eve
158 ASB 3-Gaited Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Championship..... $55 ................. Sat Eve
23 ASB 3-Gaited Ladi€s........ccoevvvrveeeeecceeeeee e $35............ Thurs Morn
81 ASB 3-Gaited Ladies Championship.........c.cccccveeeenene. $55 i, Fri Eve
20 ASB 3-Gaited Junior/Limit HOrse ..........ccccoeeevivinicnns $35 o, Thurs Morn
48  ASB 3-Gaited Open.......oocererernecrreerneeseeeeeses $35 e Thurs Eve
92 ASB 3-Gaited Jackpot Stake.........cccoveverviieiiiennne, $100 oo Fri Eve
Fine Harness
43  ASB Fine Harness Amateur/Ladies .............cccevvurnnn.e. $35 Thurs Eve
16 ASB Fine Harness Junior/Limit ..........cccccoeveevennnnene. $35............ Thurs Morn
31 ASB Fine Harness Open .........ccccoveeerneerenereeseneneenens $35. . Thurs Eve
143 ASB Fine Harness Jackpot Stake ........cc.cocovovrieinenes $100.....nnene. Sat Eve
Park
47 ASB Park AMateur .........ccovveveeveceieeeeeee e, $35 Thurs Eve
49  ASB Park Junior EXhibitor...........cccoeveeviiiiiieecnennnen, $35 Thurs Eve
151 ASB Park Amateur/Junior Exhibitor Championship..... $55 ................. Sat Eve
11 ASB Park Junior/Limit HOrse..........ccccceveveveercreennnene. $35............ Thurs Morn
28  ASB Park Open.......oocvnierineeeneneeereneieseseeseseeeeens $35 . Thurs Morn
91  ASB Park Jackpot Stake ..........cccooveernirniicnrnn, $100 oo Fri Eve
Park Pleasure
22 ASB Park Pleasure Junior/Limit Horse..........c.cccouevuee. $35............ Thurs Morn
52  ASB Park Pleasure Open........ccocveveuriveveneiererseeenennns $35 . Thurs Eve
104 ASB Park Pleasure Championship ...........ccccoevveueveeee. $55 e Sat Morn
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Five-Gaited Show Pleasure

5  ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure ..........c.cocovnneenernennenne $35 e, Thurs Morn
89 ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship.............. $55 e Fri Eve
Three-Gaited Show Pleasure

27  ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Adult ...........c.ccccreuneee. $35 ... Thurs Morn
155 ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Adult Championship ... $55 .........c........ Sat Eve
54 ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor ........... $35 e Thurs Eve
146 ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Jr Exh. Championship $55 .................. Sat Eve
70  ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Veteran Horse.............. $35 s Fri Morn
Show Pleasure Driving

18  ASB Show Pleasure Driving.........ccocceeureenieercenineeneen. $35 e, Thurs Morn
99  ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship................ $55 i, Sat Morn
Five-Gaited Country Pleasure

9  ASB Five-Gaited Country Pleasure..........cccocveruneene. $35 . Thurs Morn
73 ASB Five-Gaited Country Pleasure Championship..... $55......c........... Fri Morn
English Country Pleasure

67 ASB English Country Pleasure Adult.............ccccceneenee. $35 s Fri Morn
144  ASB English Country Pleasure Adult Championship... $55 .................. Sat Eve
42  ASB English Country Pleasure Junior Exhibitor.......... $35 1. Thurs Eve
109 ASB English Country Pleasure Jr Exh Championship $55 ................ Sat Morn
15 ASB English Country Pleasure Novice Horse/Rider ... $35 ............ Thurs Morn
Country Pleasure Driving

2 ASB Country Pleasure Driving .........ccooereveneerieneenens $35 e, Thurs Morn
86  ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship............. $55 e, Fri Eve
Hunter Country Pleasure

84  Saddle & Bridle’s Hunter Seat Classic ............coevneee. $35 e, Fri Eve
34 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure ...........cccooeeverrievenrnnenn, $35 o Thurs Eve
1 ASB Hunter Prospect.......cccoceevecnieesisecsneeens $35.nnn. Thurs Morn
57  ASB Sunrise Junior Horse Hunter Challenge.............. $50.....cieren. Fri Morn

Open to horses 4 and under. May be shown by an amateur or professional.
Class will have $350 in addition to the entry fees being added back.
Payouts: 40%, 20%, 15%, 10%, 10%, 5%. If there are fewer than 6 entries in
the class, money not paid out will be divided evenly amongst ribbon winners.

108 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Championship............. $55 e Sat Morn
Western Country Pleasure

69 ASB Western Country Pleasure Junior/Limit Horse..... $35 ................ Fri Morn
50 Saddle & Bridle’s Shatner Western Pleasure............... $35 o Thurs Eve
60 ASB Western Country Pleasure.........c.cocreereereereeneene. $35 s Fri Morn
153 ASB Western Country Pleasure Championship.......... $55 e Sat Eve
78  Saddle & Bridle’s Working Western Pleasure ............. $35 s Fri Morn

875 of entry fee goes into the jackpot classes and pays out 50%, 30%, 20%

18

HACKNEY

6 Hackney Pony Open ... $35 e, Thurs Morn
157 Hackney Pony Championship .........ccccceeeveennicrnnnn, $55 i, Sat Eve
35 Hackney Harness Pony Open..........ccccovvrverrierennnnnne, $35 o Thurs Eve
147 Hackney Harness Pony Championship Sat Eve
14 AHHS Pony Pleasure Under Saddle Youth Medallion. $35 ............ Thurs Morn
59  Hackney Pleasure Pony Driving........c.cccoovrvveeeverennnn. $35 o, Fri Morn
114 Hackney Pleasure Pony Driving Championship.......... $55 s Sat Morn
21 Roadster Pony To Bike Amateur ...........ccccoeveevvninnns $35 . Thurs Morn
88 AHHS Roadster Pony to Bike Youth Medallion............ $35 e, Fri Eve
56  Roadster Pony to Bike Open.........ccccoevivireireniennnenns $35 s Fri Morn
160 Roadster Pony to Bike Championship...........cc.cc.veue.. $55 e, Sat Eve
PARADE
30 Parade HOrse Open .......ccocvveeeneeneeineineeineeeineens $35 . Thurs Eve
80 Parade Horse Stake ........ccccovvvierninienrineinneneeneeneieens $55 e Fri Eve
MORGAN
Classic Pleasure Saddle
68 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle ...........ccovovurrririenn. $35 s Fri Morn
152 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship......... $55 e, Sat Eve
English Pleasure
40  Morgan English Pleasure Amateur/Junior Exhibitor.... $35............... Thurs Eve
148 Morgan English Pleasure Am/Jr. Ex. Championship... $55................... SatEve
19 Morgan English Pleasure Junior/Limit Horse............... $35.n. Thurs Morn
62 Morgan English Pleasure Jr./Limit Championship....... $55..ciiein. Fri Morn
33 Morgan English Pleasure Open ..........ccocovenivereennenns $35 . Thurs Eve
93  Morgan English Pleasure Championship ................... $55 i, Fri Eve
Hunter Pleasure
3 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur/Junior Exhibitor..... $35............. Thurs Morn
90 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Am/Jr. Ex. Championship.... $55...........c........ Fri Eve
13 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior/Limit Horse................ $35. e, Thurs Morn
66  Morgan Hunter Pleasure Jr./Limit Championship........ $55..ieien. Fri Morn
37  Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open ...........ccooorevrinieunienns $35 e Thurs Eve
85 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship...........c......... $55 e Fri Eve
Park Saddle
53  Morgan Park Saddle Open..........ccooeevrrrierrierenrinenn, $35 o Thurs Eve
159 Morgan Park Saddle Championship...........cccceuevnnee. $55 e, Sat Eve
Pleasure Driving
46  Morgan Pleasure Driving Junior/Limit Horse............... $35. e Thurs Eve
17 Morgan Pleasure Driving Open........cccccoveveurenieeneen. $35 e, Thurs Morn
83  Morgan Pleasure Driving Championship...........cc..... $55 e Fri Eve
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Western Pleasure

74 Morgan Western Pleasure Junior/Limit Horse............. $35 s Fri Morn
106 Morgan Western Pleasure Jr./Limit Championship ..... $55................. Sat Morn
10 Morgan Western Pleasure Open.........cccovevverveerrinens $35 e, Thurs Morn
156 Morgan Western Pleasure Championship................... $55 e, Sat Eve

OPPORTUNITY/OPEN TO ALL BREEDS

English Pleasure

38  Opportunity English Pleasure Amateur/Jr Exhibitor .... $35 .............. Thurs Eve
145 Opportunity English Pleasure Am/Jr. Ex. Champ ....... $55 e, Sat Eve
8  Opportunity English Pleasure.........c.cccoevivreririeens $35 i, Thurs Morn
161 Opportunity English Pleasure Championship.............. $55 e, Sat Eve
Hunter Pleasure

65  Oportunity Hunter Pleasure............ccccovuveevecenrierennes $35 s Fri Morn
150 Opportunity Hunter Pleasure Championship............... $55 e, Sat Eve
Pleasure Driving

39 Opportunity Pleasure Driving .........ccccovverrrneevieinnns $35 e Thurs Eve
112 Opportunity Pleasure Driving Championship .............. $55 i Sat Morn
Western Pleasure

63  Opportunity Western Pleasure WT Adult..................... $35 o Fri Morn
4 Opportunity Western Pleasure .........c.ccooevereninnnen. $35 e, Thurs Morn
87  Opportunity Western Pleasure Championship ............ $55 e Fri Eve
Carriage Driving

139 Opportunity Carriage Driving Working..........cc.cceveuneee. $35 s Sat Aft
140 Opportunity Carriage Driving Reinsmanship............... $35. s Sat Aft
138 Opportunity Carriage Driving Turnout..........c.ccccevnee. $35. s Sat Aft
Miscellaneous

77 Opportunity Novice Horse/Rider Trail (Any Discipling) $35 ................. Fri Morn
76 Opportunity Open Trail ........ccocevereerrerierreseeseeneens $35. s Fri Morn
96  Opportunity Ranch Pleasure ............ccoevirreerierieenns $35 i Sat Morn
98  Opportunity Ranch Pleasure Championship ............... $55 e Sat Morn
97  Opportunity Ranch Riding Pattern...........ccccovvneenee. $35 e, Sat Morn
95 Opportunity Ranch Trail..........coceveernerreicereenes $55 i, Sat Morn
141 Leadline Riders 8 & Under..........ccccvvevnennnccnne $35 o, Sat Eve
Monarch

26 Monarch Single Bit 5-Gaited Pleasure............cccccoeuu.e. $35 . Thurs Morn
82  Monarch Single Bit 5-Gaited Pleasure Championship $55 ...........c....... Fri Eve
24 Monarch Single Bit WT.......ccoovinirrercees $35 e, Thurs Morn
72 Monarch Single Bit WT Championship..........cc.ccveenee. $55 v Fri Morn
12 Monarch Single Bit WTC........cccoovnirirererenieien, $35 e, Thurs Morn
111 Monarch Single Bit WTC Championship ..........c..cc...... $55 i, Sat Morn
20

EQUITATION
72.1 UPHA Chapter V Saddle Seat Medallion .................... $35 s Fri Morn
79 The Good Hands Class.........cc.cuevmrrerneierennisseneinnns $35 i, Fri Eve
102 UPHA Pleasure Challenge Cup 17 & Under ............... $35 o Sat Morn
105 UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under Sat Morn
75 Saddle & Bridle’s Pleasure Equitation Medallion ....... $35. . Fri Morn
32 Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under...........cccevevenneee, $35. . Thurs Eve
142 Saddle Seat Equitation Championship..........c.ccccuu.e.. $55..mieinn, Sat Eve

WALK-TROT
Equitation
136 UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup ........cccceeevervievnnen. X Sat Aft
137 UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup w/assistance......... X Sat Aft
64 UPHAWT Challenge Cup .....ccocvuevrrreeieniereenieieenns $35 s Fri Morn
107 WT Saddle Seat Equitation Championship.................. $55 e Sat Morn
58  WT Hunter Seat Equitation...........cccccccoeoerrieriicrernnnee, $35. e, Fri Morn
100 WT Hunter Seat Equitation Championship.................. $55..ciceeeians Sat Morn
71 WJ Western Seat Equitation ..........ccccccevvvvviiccrennan, X Fri Morn
113 WJ Western Seat Equitation Championship ............... $55. e, Sat Morn
Pleasure
61 WT English Pleasure 12 & Under..........ccocovnevriiineenc. $35 s Fri Morn
101 WT English Pleasure 12 & Under Championship........ $55 e, Sat Morn
7 WT Hunter Pleasure 12 & Under........ccccovvverirerenenne. $35. . Thurs Morn
103 WT Hunter Pleasure 12 & Under Championship......... 855 . Sat Morn
25  WJ Western Pleasure 12 & Under .........cccovvvvevircenene, $35..mnnn, Thurs Morn
110 WJ Western Pleasure 12 & Under Championship ...... $55................. Sat Morn

ACADEMY

115 Academy Equitation WTC Adult.........ccccevvvvricrnnnen. $35 s Sat Aft
116 Academy Horsemanship WTC Adult...........cccocoeuneenece. $35 s Sat Aft
117 Academy Equitation WTC 14-17 ......coovviininiineinnn. $35 e, Sat Aft
118 Academy Horsemanship WTC 14-17 ..o, $35 e, Sat Aft
119  Academy Equitation WTC 13 & Under.........ccccceuenee. $35 s Sat Aft
120 Academy Horsemanship WTC 13 & Under................. $35 s Sat Aft
121 Academy Hunt/Western Seat Equitation WTC............ $35 s Sat Aft
122 Academy Hunt/Western Seat Horsemanship WTC..... $35 .......c..cocoen. Sat Aft
123 Academy Equitation WT Adult..........ccoeviininiiinninenn. $35 e, Sat Aft
124 Academy Horsemanship WT Adult ..........cccccovverneene. $35 e, Sat Aft
125 Academy Hunt/Western Seat Equitation WT .............. $35 s Sat Aft
126 Academy Hunt/Western Seat Horsemanship WT ....... $35 s Sat Aft
127 Academy Equitation WT 11-17 ..o $35 s Sat Aft
128 Academy Horsemanship WT 11-17 ..., $35 s Sat Aft
129 Academy Equitation WT 8-10.......ccocceririvrnenierneinenn. $35 e, Sat Aft
130 Academy Horsemanship WT 8-10 ........c.ccvvvierneinenn. $35 e, Sat Aft
131 Academy Equitation WT 7 & Under..........cccocvverreennn. 835, Sat Aft
132 Academy Horsemanship WT 7 & Under ..................... $35. s Sat Aft
133 Academy WT Lead Line Equitation 8 & Under............ $35 s Sat Aft
134 Academy WT Lead Line Horsemanship 8 & Under..... $35 ..........c......... Sat Aft
135 Academy Walk Only 8 & Under.........ccccovuvrneerinrneennn. 835 s SatAfp1



BSRIDLESPUR

S83RD ANNUAL
SOCIETY HORSE SHOW

SADDLEBREDS - ARABIANS - MORGANS - PONIES

APRIL 10-12, 2025

The Bridlespur Horse Show is celebrating it's 83rd year!
In order to keep costs down, we need your help. Your
sponsorship will make it a success.

Sponsorships
All regular qualifying classes:  $50 x # of classes =
All equitation finals qualifiers:  $60 x # of classes =

All championship classes: $75 x # of classes =
Friend of the Show Sponsorship:  $200-$300

Tally Ho! Sponsorship: $300 or more
Name/Stable

Address City

State Zip
Phone

Please make checks to:
Bridlespur Horse Show
217 Westgate
St. Louis MO 63130

www.bridlespur.com
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Bridlespur Horse Show
217 Westgate
St. Louis, MO 63130

(314) 706-4052
mutrux21@gmail.com




